City of Raymore

100 Municipal Circle - Raymore, MO. 64083
Phone - 816-892-3045 - Fax - 816-892-3093

ADDENDUM NO. 1

Security Camera/Door Access: Project #17-263-201

All plan holders are hereby notified and agree by signature below, that the bid includes consideration of
the following changes, amendments, and/or clarifications and costs associated with these changes and are
included in the bid.

Addendum No. 1 - Question and clarification

A building walkthrough will be done on Thursday, Feb. 2nd at 3:15 p.m. Please RSVP.

1. Question: The Arecont camera that is specified does not come with any lenses (NL). Just want to
confirm that we will not be required to supply one of the lens options. Just as an FYI, I would like to note
that Arecont camera requires a gig connection to the network.

Response: Vendor is required to supply appropriate lens for the Arecont camera.

2. Question: We will also need the Model and Serial numbers of the existing ExacqVision NVR. This
will allow us to know what type of additional storage and how many licenses will be required

Response: Model Number: [PS04-0500-DT-A1
Serial Number:ER1439142689

3. Question: We will need to know the exact number and models of existing cameras. This will allow
us to know what the total bandwidth and storage is and whether or not the new cameras will work. This
will also tell us how much additional storage is needed.

Response: 5 EA Axis 3304

4. Question: We will need to know the standard you want to use for camera settings calculations:
Are you looking for X number of days of storage,
X number of frames per second,
Is this going to be on Motion recording for most cameras, 24/7 recording for some, etc

Response: 30 Days Storage
Motion Recording for all cameras

5. Question: The PoE ports supplied by customer need to be at least Class 3

Response: Understood
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6. Question: Is the integration with KANTECH and EXACQVISION set up and programming include
in the scope of work? If so, Integration License will be required for Exacqvision or Kantech. We will
need to know what platform they want to use. ~ Assuming they want the cameras to be viewed from the
Access Control (this is the pretty standard) we will need KANTECH License per camera

Response: Will not be using the integration feature at this time.

7. Question: Will cabling be done before or after paint is complete?

Response: It will be done after painting is complete.

Any other questions regarding this proposal shall be submitted to Kim Quade, CPPB by email at
kquade@raymore.com or by phone at (8§16) 892-3045. There will be no questions allowed after February
9,2017 at5 p.m.

I hereby certify that the above have been considered and associated costs have been included in this bid.

Company Name:
By:

Title:

Address:

City, State, Zip:

Date: Phone:

Signature of Bidder:

ADDENDUM MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH BID
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